FEE SCHEDULE
Effective 2/1/2024
Autism Screening
ABA Direct Instruction
Functional Behavioral Assessment (BCBA or BCaBA)
Exposure Behavioral Assessment (BCBA or BCaBA)
Adaptive Behavior Treatment
Family Adaptive Behavior Treatment Guidance
Family Resource Services
Group Behavioral Treatment Skills
Med Observation Behavioral Assessment
Speech and Language Evaluation or Therapy
Occupational Therapy and Assessment
Pediatrician — office visit level IV
Psychologist — assessment
Day Treatment
Nutritional Assessment or Nutritional Intervention
Medical Records Copying Fees:

Search Fee
Per Page Fee

$40.00 Per Event
$29.00 per Y4 Hr
$51.00 per 1/4 Hr
$58.00 per ¥4 Hr
$29.00 per Y4 Hr.
$29.00 Per Y4 Hr
$40.40 Per Y4 Hr
$10.25 Per Y4 Hr
$29.00 per ¥4 Hr
$162.00 Per Hr
$162.00 Per Hr
$285.00 Per Event
$369.50 Per Event
$450.00 per Day
$124.80 Per Hr

$28.57
$.66

The above services are the most common services that Ozark Center provides. If you are
receiving a service that is not listed above please feel free to ask us about the fee.



